CHANAKYA UG Fellowship IIT Rorkee

Manay Modi, and Ekal Sharma, B.Tech, Final year ECE, JUIT were selected for the CHANAKYA UG fellowship, sponsored by iHUB DivyaSampark set up under NM-ICPS at IIT Roorkee.

Programme	CHANAKYA-UG fellowships
Scheme	Bridge Safety Systems
Project Duration	06 Months
Remuneration	INR 10,000/-
Expected Outcomes	IP, Technology, Publications
Start Date	September 2023



iHUB DivyaSampark

Divyasampark iHUB Roorkee for Devices Materials and Technology Foundation A section-8 Company established by Government of India (DST) and IIT Roorkee under National Mission on Interdisciplinary Cyber-Physical Systems (NM-ICPS). CIN No.-U73200UR2020NPL011644

Dated: 22nd August 2023

Ref. No. 2023/TIH-IITR/405

Subject: Award of CHANAKYA UG Fellowship.

Dear Manav Modi

This has the reference to rolling advertisement Advt. No. TIH/UGF/02 dated 30th December 2021. As per Selection Committee report, we Congratulate you on being awarded the CHANAKYA UG FELLOWSHIP to carry out research work in the scheme entitled "Bridge Safety System" sponsored by iHUB DivyaSampark setup under NM-ICPS at IIT Roorkee. You will be awarded a stipend of INR 10,000 per month for a duration of 6 months starting from your date of joining.



iHUB DivyaSampark

Divyasampark iHUB Roorkee for Devices Materials and Technology Foundation A section-8 Company established by Government of India (DST) and IIT Roorkee under National Mission on Interdisciplinary Cyber-Physical Systems (NM-ICPS). CIN No.-U73200UR2020NPL011644

Dated: 4th September 2023

Ref. No.2023/TIH-IITR/ 487

OFFICE MEMO

On the recommendation of the Selection Committee, the CEO of iHUB DivyaSampark has granted approval for the engagement of **"Ekal Sharma"** as a CHANAKYA UG fellow to carry out research in the scheme entitled **"Bridge Safety System"** sponsored by iHUB DivyaSampark, set up under NM-ICPS at IIT Roorkee on a fellowship of ₹10,000/- p.m. for a period of 06 months starting from his date of joining i.e., 1st September 2023.